

MIMUISY (SC)

ओरिजनल

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of Road From to L Nabard path.
Azam Nagar Pakwahan Path to mahochohar
ward NO-1.

DIVISION

Agreement NO - 15/SBD/2021-22.

Agreement VOL - 2,53,41,141 = 00

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

622
10/4/21

Sitendra Kumar, Purnea.

Abstract of cost

57

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① (i) Pls & fixing of working bench mark pillar—E.I.T.					
3.0 No. O.V.T.M.B.P.—(36)					
@ 4286.93/each—Rs.					12861.00
(ii) Pls & fixing of working reference pillar—E.I.T.					
10.0 No. O.V.T.M.B.P.—(36)					
@ 1974.36/each—Rs.					19744.00
② Clearing and grubbing road land—E.I.T.					
1.30 Hact. O.V.T.M.B.P.—(36)					
@ 52970.33/Hact.—Rs.					100644.00
③ Excavation for road way in soil—E.I.T.					
128.0 m ³ O.V.T.M.B.P.—(37)					
@ 75.57/m ³ —Rs.					9673.00
④ Construction of embankment—E.I.T.					
76.0 m ³ O.V.T.M.B.P.—(37)					
@ 26.54/m ³ —Rs.					2017.00
⑤ Construction of embankment lead 100m—E.I.T.					
3021.53 m ³ O.V.T.M.B.P.—(56)					
@ 143.06/m ³ —Rs.					432269.00
⑥ Construction of embankment lead 1000m—E.I.T.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8185.55 m ² O.V.T. & B.P. (48)					
@ 15.43/m ² —					Rs. 126794.00
(12) 12 plv. laying and rolling at close graded premix surfacing material—E.I.R.					
8185.55 m ² O.V.T. & B.P. (48)					
@ 225.55/m ² —					Rs. 1846251.00
(13) 13 const. of pccm30 in pavement—E.I.R.					
305.51 m ³ O.V.T. & B.P. (45)					
@ 7373.76/m ³ —					Rs. 2252757.00
(14) 14 laying brick soling layer on prepared sub grade—E.I.R.					
263.25 m ² O.V.T. & B.P. (43)					
@ 507.53/m ² —					Rs. 136669.00
(15) 15 (i) ordinary kilometer stone (precast)					
4.00 No. O.V.T. & B.P. (51)					
@ 2360.23/each —					Rs. 9441.00
(ii) 20m stone (precast)					
11.00 No. O.V.T. & B.P. (51)					
@ 630.87/each —					Rs. 6940.00
(16) 16 plv. striping 'logo' at messy project board.					
3.00 No. O.V.T. & B.P. (51)					
2.00 No. " P. (38)					
5.00 No. @ 9828.73/each —					Rs. 49144.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) 18 Pls RCC M15 grade boundary pillar—EIP					
72.00 Nos. O.V.T. MDP—(51)					
@ 513.03/each — Rs.					37370.00
(18) 19 (i) 600mm equilateral triangle board.					
8.00 Nos. O.V.T. MDP—(52)					
@ 3779.85/each — Rs.					30239.00
(ii) 800mm x 600mm rectangular board					
6.00 Nos. O.V.T. MDP—(52)					
@ 6904.68/each — Rs.					41428.00
(iii) 600mm x 450mm rectangular board.					
6.00 Nos. O.V.T. MDP—(52)					
@ 4873.33/each — Rs.					29276.00
(iv) 900mm side octagon board.					
4.00 Nos. O.V.T. MDP—(52)					
@ 8756.43/each — Rs.					35026.00
(19) 20 Road marking with hot applied Thermo- plastic Compound on B-7. Surface—EIP					
403.10 m ² O.V.T. MDP—(52)					
@ 721.55/m ² — Rs.					295350.00
(20) 21 Road marking with hot applied Thermoplastic Compound on C.C surface —EIP					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
100.00 m ² Q.V.T. MAP - (52)					
@ 810.84/m ² — Rs.					81084.00
(22) 22 Planting of tree					
by the road side					
— E.I.T.					
222.00 m ² Q.V.T. MAP - (53)					
@ 844.53/each — Rs.					187499.00
(23) 23 + 23 E/W in excavation					
for found ⁿ — E.I.T.					
491.56 m ² Q.V.T. MAP - (32)					
@ 279.03/m ² — Rs.					137189.00
(23) 24 + 23 P/W PCC 415 in open					
found ⁿ — E.I.T.					
52.80 m ² Q.V.T. MAP - (39)					
@ 5964.06/m ² — Rs.					314902.00
(20) 30 P/W PCC 420 in					
open found ⁿ — E.I.T.					
133.60 m ² Q.V.T. MAP - (33)					
@ 6574.68/m ² — Rs.					878377.00
(23) 31 S/F/P HYS D bar					
reinforcement in					
found ⁿ — E.I.T.					
0.64 m ² Q.V.T. MAP - (38)					
@ 51731.84/m ² — Rs.					33108.00
(26) 25 + 32 + 40 P/W PCC 420 in					
sl ^{ts} — E.I.T.					
204.56 m ² Q.V.T. MAP - (35)					
@ 6774.03/m ² — Rs.					1385696.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27) 33 Dr deep holes in abutment—EIT.					
144 Nos. O.V.T.M.P. (33)					
@ 111.65/cade—M.					16076.0
(28) 34 Plr Acc m ² in S/S—EIT.					
50.12 m ² O.V.T.M.P. (33)					
@ 7407.57/m ² —M.					37267.0
(29) 35 S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement in S/S—EIT.					
4.90 m ² O.V.T.M.P. (33)					
@ 51877.82/m ² —M.					25420.0
(30) 36 Plr backfilling behind abutment —EIT.					
131.92 m ³ O.V.T.M.P. (50)					
@ 752.08/m ³ —M.					99214.0
(31) 37 Plr filter media —EIT.					
91.48 m ³ O.V.T.M.P. (45)					
@ 3658.84/m ³ —M.					334711.0
(32) 38 Plr RCC M30 in super structure—EIT.					
21.16 m ³ O.V.T.M.P. (39)					
@ 7981.95/m ³ —M.					168898.0
(33) 39 S/F/P HYSD bar reinforce- ment in super st—EIT.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1795 M.T. A.V.T. & B.P. (33)					
					@ 53007.75/M.T. — MS. 95149.00
(34) 27741 Painting on parapet					
					walls — E.I.T.
118.40 m ² O.V.T. & B.P. (50)					
					@ ^{100.76} 53007.75 /m ² — MS. 11930.00
(35) 92 Pl. Drainage spout					
					complete — E.I.T.
16 nos. O.V.T. & B.P. (33)					
					@ 422.26/each — MS. 6756.00
(36) 93 Pl. & laying RCC					
					pipe 300mm dia — E.I.T.
37.50 m O.V.T. & B.P. (50)					
					@ 972.96/m — MS. 36482.00
(37) 44 Pl. Brick work					
					in C.M. (1:3) in
					parapet — E.I.T.
1.82 m ² O.V.T. & B.P. (51)					
					@ 6475.66/m ² — MS. 11786.00
(38) 45 Pl. RCC in 20 architectural					
					copying on the top — E.I.T.
7.60 m O.V.T. & B.P. (51)					
					@ 439.63/m — MS. 3341.00
(39) 46 Plastering on C.M.					
					(1:3) on both — E.I.T.
13.12 m ² O.V.T. & B.P. (51)					
					@ 194.17/m ² — MS. 2548.00
(40) 26 Pl. RCC pipe N.P.					
					1000 mm dia — E.I.T.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
30.00 m Q.V. T.M.B.P. - (33)					
@ 4134.82/m					Rs. 124044.00
				125.	20539276.00
Add 12% G.S.T. (P)				125.	2464713.00
Add 1% L.Ces (P)				125.	205393.00
				125.	23209382.00
Add 10% S.fee (P)				125.	224764.00
				125.	23437146.00
Less 4.72% as per agg.				125.	1106092.00
				125.	22328054.00
Less p/r payment					
				125.	14376208.00
				125.	7951846.00
Apb 22/11/23					
29/11/23					